A/0 581.40

09/786838

JC02 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 MAR 2001

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO 5505

5280US 05-03-2001

## ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	PATEN	IIS UNLY
101700936	.ts and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NIEMI, Petri  3-9-	-01	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name:Timberjack Oy     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □  Execution Date: January 22, 2001		Street Address: P.O. Box 474  City: Tampere, Finland Zip: FIN-33101  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	
If this document is being filed with	a new application, the	execution date of the application is: March 07, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Not Yet Assign	ied Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers a	tractied:   Tes   NO
<ol><li>Name and address of party to w concerning document should be</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>John D. Franzini</u> Internal Address: <u>Quarles &amp; Brady LLP</u>		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34) \$40.00
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>411 E. Wisconsin Avenue</u>		8. Deposit account number
City: Milwaukee State: \( \)	<u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53202</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature	d belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a  March 08, 2001  Date
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge an truecopy of the original documen  John D. Franzini	t.  Johns	March 08, 2001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, Petri Niemi	
of <u>Leinolankatu 58 B 4, FIN-33580</u> T	ampere,
Finland (respectively, if joint a	
have made certain inventions which are described in <u>international</u> applicati	on
PCT/F199/00733 filed <u>09/10/</u>	99 entitled
A delimbing device and a method in a delimbing device	, and
WHEREAS, TIMBERJACK OY (hereinafter referred to as said to a Finnish corporation having a place of business at Tampere, Finla desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international and the territories thereof.	nd is distates of
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to merpaid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowle hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the etitle and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereforeign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other cunder any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or international agreement, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I/we further gray Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said application benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United State foreign country or countries or between any other countries.	edged, I/we entire right, eof, for all e aforesaid country, or all Letters under any of Patents ant to said ns the full
I/we hereby warrant that I/we have the full right to make the conveyance herein hereby covenant that I/we, my/our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all far respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination a or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make a oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everythin to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.	requested, cts known and foreign all rightful
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and set location and on the date indicated with my/our signature(s).	al(s) at the
Date: 22 January 2001  Typed or Printed  Name of Potni Niemi	

PATENT REEL: 011744 FRAME: 0192